

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report



2024-1474 Officer Involved Critical Incident - 16100 Van Aken Blvd., Shaker Heights, OH

Investigative Activity: Evidence Submission

Involves: De'Shawn Vaughn (S) and Ashley Crenshaw (W)

Activity Date: 05/20/2024

Activity Location: 4055 Highlander Parkway, Richfield, Ohio 44286

Authoring Agent: SA Andrew J. Harasimchuk #170

Narrative:

On Monday, May 20, 2024, at approximately 1013 hours, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special Agent (SA) Andrew Harasimchuk (Harasimchuk) signed out an Apple iPhone (Matrix Item #7) from evidence. Matrix Item #7 reportedly belonged to Ashley Crenshaw and was reportedly used by De'Shawn Vaughn during the officer involved critical incident from May 12, 2024, at 16100 Van Aken Boulevard, Shaker Heights, Ohio 44120.

On Monday, May 20, 2024, at approximately 1014 hours, SA Harasimchuk submitted Matrix Item #7 to the BCI Cyber Crimes Unit for a cell phone analysis to be completed.

SA Harasimchuk received evidence receipts for both of the above-mentioned evidence transfers. Both evidence receipts were added as attachments to this report. Refer to these attachments for further details.

References:

None

Attachments:

- 1. Evidence to SA Andrew J. Harasimchuk
- 2. Evidence from SA Andrew J. Harasimchuk

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.



EVIDENCE RECEIPT



Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation

Case Number 2024-1474

Case Title
Officer Involved Critical Incident - 16100 Van Aken Blvd.,
Shaker Heights, OH

Transfer Date 5/20/2024 10:13 AM

RELEASED FROM

Releasing Agency

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal

Investigation

Case Number 2024-1474

Released By

Nichole Jaklitch

RECEIVED BY

Receiving Agency

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal

Investigation

Case Number 2024-1474

Received By

SA Andrew J. Harasimchuk

RELEASE REASON

Investigative Analysis

EVIDENCE

007 - Mobile Phone - IPhone (Crime Scene 1-Item 7) - P00020-1039151, 007 (Device) in Envelope C00020-1022172

PACKAGING

Envelope C00020-1022172 - Sealed

Released From Nichole Jaklitch

- 007 Mobile Phone - IPhone (Crime Scene 1-Item 7)

SIGNATURES

1 July 2 CHUMM 5/20/2024

Date Received By SA Andrew J.

Harasimchuk

Date

5/20/2024



EVIDENCE RECEIPT



Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation

Case Number 2024-1474

Case Title Officer Involved Critical Incident - 16100 Van Aken Blvd., Shaker Heights, OH

Transfer Date 5/20/2024 10:14 AM

RELEASED FROM

Releasing Agency

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal

Investigation

Case Number 2024-1474

Released By SA Andrew J. Harasimchuk

RECEIVED BY

Receiving Agency

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal

Investigation

Case Number 2024-1474

Received By Nichole Jaklitch

RELEASE REASON

Investigative Analysis

REQUESTED BY

Requesting Agency Shaker Heights Police

Department Case Number

Requested By

Not Entered

EVIDENCE

007 - Mobile Phone - IPhone (Crime Scene 1-Item 7) - P00020-1039151, 007 (Device) in Envelope C00020-1022172

PACKAGING

Envelope C00020-1022172 - Sealed

- 007 Mobile Phone - IPhone (Crime Scene 1-Item 7)

Envelope C00020-1022172 - Sealed

- 007 Mobile Phone - IPhone (Crime Scene 1-Item 7)

SIGNATURES

Released From SA Andrew J.

Date

5/20/2024

Received By Nichole Jaklitch

5/20/2024

Harasimchuk

Date